to honor those still serving and those in the National Guard and removed other barriers to 

certification.2   

During the 2022 Fiscal Year (July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022), a total of seventy-nine (79) firms were 

certified by the State of Indiana as veteran-owned small businesses bringing the current total of 

certified entities to three hundred thirty-five (335). Of those, two hundred seventy-seven (277) 

firms were certified with Indiana Certification only status.   

Veteran Business Enterprise Success  
The success of the IVOSB program is measured similarly to the state’s other Supplier Diversity